AP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 12 MAY 2008

12/084866

05-16-2008					
PATEI	Attorney Docket No.: U72.12-0010				
To the Commissioner for Patents: Mail Stop Assignment of the Commissioner for Patents of the Commissioner for Patent					
Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Vijay Jayachandran Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 10 Farm Springs Road City: Farmington State: Connecticut ZIP 06032				
Execution Date: 29 November 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)				
PCT/US2005/043260					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernir document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Name: <u>David R. Fairbairn</u> Street Address: <u>Kinney & Lange, P.A.,</u> 312 South Third Street City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55415-1002</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
document. Ale XI					
Alan M. Koenck Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]					

05/16/2008 MJAMA1

00000007 12084866

01 FC:8021

48.80 OP

PATENT REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

(INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION)

Attorney Docket No.

Enter File No. U72.13-10

WHEREAS, I, <u>Vijay Jayachandran</u> of <u>West Hartford</u>, <u>Connecticut 06117</u>, <u>US</u>, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled <u>Variable Amplitude Announcement System And Method For A Building Transport System</u> for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application Number. <u>PCT/US2005/43260</u>, with an International Filing Date of ; and

WHEREAS, <u>OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>New Jersey</u>, and having offices at <u>10 Farm Springs</u>, <u>Farmington</u>, <u>Connecticut 06032 US</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date(s) and application number(s) when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

Signa	atures of Vijay Jay	achandra	an and Witness	
Signed at	farmington	•	CT	US, this
	(insert city and state)			,
29 fr_day of	November	, 2005	. 1	
			Vijand	
			Variation	
		Vijay .	Jayachardran \	

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

Page 1 of 2 pages

PATENT

REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0804